Kauzar® IEMULSIFIABLE LIQUID

)
VIDRA

PERCENT COMPOSITION

ACTIVE INGREDIENT
Oils of vegetable and animal origin
(equivalent to 277.76 g of a.i./L at 20°C)

Terpenoids of plant origin
(equivalent to 49.60 g a.i./L at 20°C)

Alkaloids of vegetable origin
(equivalent to 19.84 g of a.i./L at 20°C)

Steroids

(equivalent t0 9.92 g a.i./L at 20°C)
Saponins

(equivalent to 49.60 g a.i./L at 20°C)
Total amino acids

(equivalent t0 29.76 g a.i./L at 20°C)
Calcium silicate

(equivalent t0 9.92 g a.i./L at 20°C)
Acetic acid

(equivalent t0 3.968 g a.i./L at 20°C)
INERT INGREDIENTS

Conditioners and Diluents

TOTAL

% IN WEIGHT

28.00

5.00

2.00

1.00

5.00

3.00

1.00

0.40

54.60

100.00

RSCO-MEZC-1101Q-301-096-045

OMRI. anm-18489

STOP, READ LABEL BEFORE USE

MAY BE HARMFUL IF SWALLOWED, MAY BE HARMFUL IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH SKIN

ALWAYS CALIBRATE YOUR APPLICATION EQUIPMENT.

Before applying Kauzar®, make sure that the container is in good condition. Sealed containers may develop pressure, so open
with caution. Shake it before use and proceed to open it from the top. Measure the amount of Kauzar® to be used with the
help of a plastic measuring cylinder or other suitable instrument. Mix the quantity of product to be used in a container with
water. To obtain a uniform mixture, shake the insecticide perfectly in the container, then add it to the application tank or

spray backpack and shake again.

CROP PEST DOSE(L/ha) NOTES
(BV\elqulFse/‘gytabaci) Make two applications to the foliage at an interval of
Tomato 05-15 7 days. Start applications when
(0) Jumping aphid T the first individuals of the pest appear.
ping ap : Use the recommended dose in 500 L of water.
(Bactericera cockerelli)
(): Safety interval: days between last application and harvest.

TIME OF RE-ENTRY INTO TREATED AREAS: Once the spray has dried.
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