

Kauzar® EMULSIFIABLE LIQUID

TECHNICAL DATASHEET	FICHA TÉCNICA
---------------------	---------------

PERCENT COMPOSITION	% IN WEIGHT
ACTIVE INGREDIENT	
Oils of vegetable and animal origin (equivalent to 277.76 g of a.i./L at 20°C)	28.00
Terpenoids of plant origin (equivalent to 49.60 g a.i./L at 20°C)	5.00
Alkaloids of vegetable origin (equivalent to 19.84 g of a.i./L at 20°C)	2.00
Steroids (equivalent to 9.92 g a.i./L at 20°C)	1.00
Saponins (equivalent to 49.60 g a.i./L at 20°C)	5.00
Total amino acids (equivalent to 29.76 g a.i./L at 20°C)	3.00
Calcium silicate (equivalent to 9.92 g a.i./L at 20°C)	1.00
Acetic acid (equivalent to 3.968 g a.i./L at 20°C)	0.40
INERT INGREDIENTS Conditioners and Diluents	54.60
TOTAL	100.00

RSCO-MEZC-1101Q-301-096-045	OMRI. anm-18489		
STOP, READ LABEL BEFORE USE MAY BE HARMFUL IF SWALLOWED, MAY BE HARMFUL IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH SKIN			

ALWAYS CALIBRATE YOUR APPLICATION EQUIPMENT.

Before applying Kauzar®, make sure that the container is in good condition. Sealed containers may develop pressure, so open with caution. Shake it before use and proceed to open it from the top. Measure the amount of Kauzar® to be used with the help of a plastic measuring cylinder or other suitable instrument. Mix the quantity of product to be used in a container with water. To obtain a uniform mixture, shake the insecticide perfectly in the container, then add it to the application tank or spray backpack and shake again.

CROP	PEST	DOSE(L/ha)	NOTES
Tomato (0)	Whitefly (Bemisia tabaci) Jumping aphid (Bactericera cockerelli)	0.5 – 1.5	Make two applications to the foliage at an interval of 7 days. Start applications when the first individuals of the pest appear. Use the recommended dose in 500 L of water.

(): Safety interval: days between last application and harvest. TIME OF RE-ENTRY INTO TREATED AREAS: Once the spray has dried.

Av. Periférico Sur 3325 Piso 2, Co., San Jerónimo Lídice, Del. Magdalena Contreras C.P. 10200, CDMX